



Press release

16th November 2022



## PEIKKO SIGNED AN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH SK ECOENGINEERING

Peikko Group Corporation, the leading technology provider of precast construction and SK ecoengineering signed an agreement for international cooperation. The signing took place 15th of November in Seoul, South Korea. SK ecoengineering is a global high-tech solution-based engineering company in the green energy field, such as hydrogen & environment, gas & power, batteries and industrial plants, having construction projects simultaneously on multiple continents.

The agreement defines Peikko as the approved supplier for all SK ecoengineering projects. It expresses the technical and delivery support Peikko gives for SK ecoengineering in agreed regions and clarifies the pricing and delivery terms.

For SK ecoengineering, the agreement enables improved technical support for the projects, including precast technology, improved centralized design opportunities and secured costs. Also, via Peikko's network, SK ecoengineering has improved access to the precast market players in the countries where projects occur.

For Peikko, the agreement is a major step to becoming involved in even larger international projects with Peikko's precast connections. Peikko is also able to have earlier involvement in projects and is thus able to support the customer even better.

"I am very pleased about the cooperation agreement, which is an outcome based on the long and consistent work of our Peikko Korea team. The cooperation with SK ecoengineering is a prime example that Peikko is seen as a reliable player in its field and is truly able to assist its customers in making their building processes faster, safer, and more sustainable.", comments Topi Paananen, CEO of Peikko Group Corporation.

## More information:

Topi Paananen, CEO, Peikko Group Corporation Mobile +358 50 384 3001, email topi.paananen@peikko.com

Michal Horak, Vice President, APAC, Peikko Group Corporation Mobile + 86 186 0628 7923, email <u>michal.horak@peikko.com</u>





Press release

16th November 2022

In the picture from left: Jae Jang, Team Leader, Innovation Team, SK ecoengineering Won Ik Lee, Team Leader, Subcontract Team, SK ecoengineering Jin Yong Park, Vice President, Project Management, SK ecoengineering Tae Soo Jung, Vice President, Procurement, SK ecoengineering Topi Paananen, CEO, Peikko Group Corporation Jong Han Oh, Managing Director, Peikko Korea Co., Ltd Michal Horak, Vice President, APAC, Peikko Group Corporation Ha Seung Lee, Office Director, Peikko Korea Co., Ltd Ik Sang Kim, Sales Manager, Peikko Korea Co., Ltd

## Peikko Group in brief

Peikko Group Corporation is a leading global supplier of slim floor structures, wind energy applications, and connection technology for precast and cast-in-situ construction. Peikko's innovative solutions offer a faster, safer, and more sustainable way to design and build. Peikko has sales offices in over 30 countries in Asia-Pacific, Europe, Africa, the Middle East, and North America, with manufacturing operations in 11 countries. Peikko generated a turnover of EUR 255 million in 2021. Peikko is a family-owned and managed company that employs over 2,000 professionals. Peikko was founded in 1965 and is headquartered in Lahti, Finland. https://www.peikko.com/

## SK ecoengineering in brief

SK ecoengineering is a new corporation founded in February 2022, in separation from SK Ecoplant to become a hi-tech solutions-based professional engineering company in the green energy business, such as hydrogen & environment, gas & power, batteries, and industrial plants. Also, it will build its basis to become a steadfast, trustworthy partner by providing distinguished values and the best engineering solutions to its customers. <a href="https://www.skecoengineering.com/eng/">https://www.skecoengineering.com/eng/</a>